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EVENT 601 Boys Open 200m Freestyle            
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Thomas GARTSIDE 01/01/07 Northampton   2:46.61   212     36.96  1:20.02  2:04.57 
2. Ethan HOWARD 17/02/07 Potters Bar   2:48.14   206     38.27  1:20.79  2:04.91 
3. James WILLIAMSON 23/03/07 Co Cambridge   3:34.00   100     46.89  1:42.82  2:39.24 
 

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Max SHAW 05/12/05 Northampton   2:33.71   270     36.12  1:16.15  1:56.60 
2. Jack JUGGINS 11/07/06 Team Luton   2:38.36   247     36.43  1:16.96  1:58.74 
3. Jonathan WEIMANN 28/03/06 Co Cambridge   2:45.07   218     37.03  1:19.68  2:03.97 
 
4. Ben DAVISON 15/11/05 Hatfield   2:50.31   198     40.04  1:24.77  2:09.61 
5. Joshua ELLIS 12/03/06 Hatfield   2:57.83   174  - - - 
6. David BADCOCK 28/01/06 Bishop Stort   3:03.54   158     42.31  1:30.43  2:19.00 
7. Ryan HOWE 02/01/06 Co Cambridge   3:05.59   153     41.23  1:28.79  2:18.09 
8. Marko BORGIS 29/05/06 Stevenage   3:07.47   148     43.02  1:32.69  2:20.88 
9. Tristan WOOLVEN 29/03/06 Amersham   3:13.82   134     41.43  1:30.53  2:22.99 
10. Dominic WRIGHT 08/07/06 Hitchin   3:28.18   108     45.65  1:38.86  2:34.04 
 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Peter SOCZEWKA 02/06/05 Hatfield   2:30.29   289     34.81  1:14.30  1:53.92 
2. Aidan CLARKSON 08/03/05 DunmowAtlant   2:30.72   286     34.67  1:13.47  1:53.36 
3. Matthew MONIE 05/05/05 Co Cambridge   2:36.28   257     36.35  1:16.89  1:57.64 
 
4. Teague EATON 24/11/04 Chesham   2:37.00   253     36.56  1:17.50  1:58.59 
5. Benjamin CORNFORTH 30/11/04 Team Luton   2:48.81   203     38.31  1:22.39  2:06.96 
6. Jacob BORRETT 27/03/05 Co Cambridge   2:50.97   196     38.73  1:23.44  2:08.20 
7. Charlie STANBURY 03/04/05 Potters Bar   2:51.41   194     38.27  1:22.97  2:09.33 
8. Christopher WILLIAMSON 23/02/05 Co Cambridge   2:54.15   185     38.50  1:24.46  2:11.60 
9. Christopher HOWE 26/03/05 Co Cambridge   2:54.54   184     38.34  1:23.07  2:10.10 
10. Eduardo CAMACHO 03/03/05 Co Cambridge   2:55.69   180     39.26  1:25.76  2:12.08 
11. Bailey CAMERON 12/02/05 Amersham   2:58.05   173     39.52  1:25.44  2:11.46 
12. Oliver CIVIL 30/05/05 Northampton   3:13.68   135     44.50  1:38.61  2:28.08 
 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Michael KLIMASZEWSKI 31/08/04 Hatfield   2:15.93   390     31.32  1:05.89  1:41.36 
1. Rhys DAVIDSON 26/04/04 Team Luton   2:15.93   390     31.67  1:06.68  1:42.27 
3. Matteo LO BIUNDO 30/10/03 Hitchin   2:19.69   359     31.80  1:07.38  1:44.38 
 
4. Guy SEMPLE 20/04/04 Co Cambridge   2:26.87   309     33.75  1:11.80  1:50.69 
5. Noah CORNWELL 10/09/04 Potters Bar   2:29.17   295     33.51  1:11.29  1:51.16 
6. Henry DUNCAN 21/03/04 Co Cambridge   2:30.40   288     35.21  1:15.94  1:54.42 
7. Joseph CHAMBERLAIN 29/12/03 Chesham   2:32.22   278     33.89  1:12.20  1:52.37 
8. James DOLAN 20/02/04 Amersham   2:44.39   220     36.95  1:19.29  2:03.13 
9. Luke TAYLOR 21/02/04 Co Cambridge   2:50.49   198     37.30  1:20.67  2:07.35 
10. Ishar BHULLAR 11/01/04 Northampton   2:51.32   195     38.40  1:22.69  2:08.02 
11. Edward PIPE 28/09/04 Hitchin   2:58.47   172     38.91  1:23.86  2:11.61 
 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Harvey SKELLERN 23/11/02 Co Cambridge   2:03.94   515     28.66  1:00.76  1:33.00 
2. Daniel MURTAGH 09/09/03 Hatfield   2:15.75   392     31.49  1:06.40  1:42.04 
3. Marco TONTODONATI 01/06/03 Bishop Stort   2:20.05   357     31.52  1:07.08  1:43.85 
 
4. Luke PESTAILLE 02/06/03 Hatfield   2:20.96   350     31.94  1:08.53  1:45.25 
5. Callum HAROLD 27/12/02 Bishop Stort   2:24.91   322     33.07  1:09.49  1:47.24 
6. Alexander CATTON 20/03/03 Bishop Stort   2:27.52   305     33.79  1:12.31  1:51.85 
7. Charles SCOTT 19/05/03 Amersham   2:40.56   237     37.47  1:19.13  2:00.22 
 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Jude GOULD 27/02/02 Hitchin   2:07.45   473     29.33  1:01.79  1:35.27 
2. Benjamin WILLIAMSON 28/01/02 Hatfield   2:16.44   386     31.88  1:07.37  1:42.99 
3. Tolu ELESIN 15/06/02 Hertsmere   2:16.92   382     31.86  1:06.46  1:41.95 
 
4. Alfred MUREITHI 04/07/02 Team Luton   2:20.65   352     32.31  1:07.71  1:44.07 
5. Ewan THERON 31/01/02 Team Luton   2:26.77   310     33.81  1:12.40  1:51.65 
6. James GOR 27/07/02 Bishop Stort   2:35.72   259     35.88  1:17.11  1:58.51 
7. Jeevan AUJLA 16/08/02 Team Luton   2:35.84   259     33.77  1:14.04  1:55.59 
8. Josh CARROLL 13/04/02 Hitchin   2:39.53   241     36.08  1:16.25  1:59.67 
  Lucas FARNDALE 01/02/02 Potters Bar  DNC        
 

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Max JELFS 27/03/01 Hatfield   2:00.40   562     27.82    58.05  1:29.03 
2. Adam MARTIN 16/05/00 Potters Bar   2:01.77   543     28.69    59.37  1:30.85 
3. Alec BURCHELL 18/12/98 Hitchin   2:01.99   540     28.06    58.98  1:30.63 
 
4. Benjamin ARKLE 05/11/99 Co Cambridge   2:02.69   531     27.97    58.78  1:30.79 
5. Cole JAMES 01/10/01 Hatfield   2:06.06   489     28.99  1:00.27  1:32.93 
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6. Matteo TONTODONATI 07/05/01 Bishop Stort   2:07.92   468     30.53  1:03.88  1:36.45 
7. Callum WOLLASTON 27/09/01 Cheshunt   2:08.59   461     29.97  1:02.65  1:36.30 
8. Jayke SMITH 27/04/01 Hitchin   2:09.13   455     29.22  1:01.57  1:35.52 
9. Daniel CHADA 17/05/01 Bishop Stort   2:14.92   399     28.66  1:02.17  1:39.03 
10. William PICTON 27/03/01 Bishop Stort   2:20.46   354     31.83  1:06.64  1:43.35 
11. Christopher HAWORTH 23/07/01 Chesham   2:23.87   329     31.82  1:08.48  1:46.52 
12. George ANDREW 20/04/01 Northampton   2:26.75   310     33.04  1:10.47  1:49.50 
13. James MACKERNESS 08/06/01 Team Luton   2:30.72   286     35.35  1:13.54  1:53.56 
14. William PERRY 22/08/00 Northampton 6  2:57.09   176     39.67  1:25.63  2:13.03 
  Godfrey WILLIAMS 24/09/01 Team Luton  DNC        
  Joseph TAYLOR 21/06/00 Bishop Stort  DNC        
  Callum DAVIS 15/05/00 Bishop Stort  DNC        
 

EVENT 602 Girls 10 Yrs/Over 100m Freestyle    

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Anastasia WILKINSON 21/12/05 Hatfield   1:14.04   327     35.82 
2. Phoebe HAYNES 24/11/05 Northampton   1:15.49   308     36.06 
3. Macy DEXTER 05/01/06 Co Cambridge   1:16.02   302     37.06 
 
4. Isabel MURTAGH 27/01/06 Hatfield   1:16.32   298     37.47 
5. Isabella YEABSLEY 15/08/06 Hatfield   1:17.34   286     36.75 
6. Elena BELLO 07/07/06 Co Cambridge   1:17.36   286     36.38 
7. Matilda RANSOME 26/07/06 Co Cambridge   1:19.13   267     38.53 
8. Kreswin SMITH 03/10/06 Amersham   1:19.24   266     37.54 
9. Jessica BLOOMFIELD 11/03/06 Co Cambridge   1:19.41   265     38.74 
10. Kaia PHILLIPS 12/02/06 Bishop Stort   1:19.54   263     38.00 
11. Daniella NJAWAYA 07/06/06 Team Luton   1:19.76   261     38.25 
12. Kirsty FUGE 21/04/06 Hatfield   1:20.97   250     39.68 
13. Imola JOZSA 20/03/06 Hatfield   1:21.82   242     39.33 
14. Emily CAIRNCROSS 30/01/06 Hitchin   1:23.49   228     39.70 
15. Brigitte CHAPMAN 05/07/06 Amersham   1:24.72   218     39.11 
16. Kaitlyn BUTTERLY 04/04/06 Team Luton   1:26.13   207     41.61 
17. Zara FALLON 02/12/05 Team Luton   1:33.37   163     44.83 
18. Jemimah DONN 15/09/06 Amersham   1:33.95   160     43.12 
  Chloe ROYS 07/01/06 Northampton  DNC      
  Olivia HEYDON 12/03/06 Northampton  DNC      
 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Valeria GIRON 21/07/05 Hatfield   1:07.77   426     32.81 
2. Niamh KELLY 24/10/04 Hatfield   1:09.90   388     34.07 
3. Sophie WICKS 28/02/05 Northampton   1:13.42   335     35.65 
 
4. Matilda POWELL-TUCK 31/03/05 Chesham   1:13.83   329     35.11 
5. Alice CROWSTON 21/12/04 Amersham   1:14.45   321     34.91 
6. Antonia JUBB 13/01/05 Hatfield   1:14.97   314     35.76 
7. Georgia PRITCHARD 10/01/05 Hatfield   1:15.84   304     35.44 
8. Chloe GOODRIDGE 12/07/05 Northampton   1:16.65   294     36.65 
9. Susana OPOKU-GYAMFI 10/10/05 Team Luton   1:17.11   289     35.71 
10. Jasmine BRAKENBURY 22/04/05 Hitchin   1:17.56   284     36.32 
11. Evie BROWN 15/07/05 Amersham   1:20.32   256     38.77 
12. Rebecca DONN 03/07/05 Amersham   1:20.37   255     38.71 
13. Isabella MATTHEWS 24/06/05 Hatfield   1:21.21   247     38.13 
14. Ciara KEEGAN 05/12/04 Co Cambridge   1:22.62   235     39.08 
15. Louise MARTIN 16/03/05 Northampton   1:23.12   231     39.52 
16. Abigail WRIGHT 11/12/04 Hitchin   1:28.88   189     40.53 
17. Autumn FISHER 17/11/04 Team Luton   1:29.48   185     41.33 
18. Tara MAYFIELD 28/10/04 Amersham   1:39.79   133     45.56 
19. Maddie SCOTT 07/06/05 Amersham   1:44.86   115     46.30 
  Anna JOHNSON 22/07/05 Northampton  DNC      
 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Sara KALAWSKA 01/12/03 Hatfield   1:01.57   568     30.24 
2. Jessica HEESOM 29/11/03 Potters Bar   1:03.67   514     30.75 
3. Jessica KEOGH 07/01/04 Hatfield   1:04.89   485     30.63 
 
4. Millie FIELDS 28/02/04 Bishop Stort   1:05.75   466     31.96 
5. Imogen BLOOMFIELD 19/12/03 Co Cambridge   1:06.21   457     31.59 
6. Lucy KING 28/11/03 Hitchin   1:07.19   437     32.65 
7. Ela NORTON 23/02/04 Hatfield   1:07.77   426     32.55 
8. Bethan FUGE 17/07/04 Hatfield   1:07.96   422     32.69 
9. Daisy WILSON 08/08/04 Co Cambridge   1:08.13   419     32.84 
10. Bruna REBELO 05/09/04 Hatfield   1:09.72   391     33.49 
11. Eleanor ROBERTSON 17/08/04 Team Luton   1:10.04   386     33.74 
12. Kimberley NEESON 24/05/04 Co Cambridge   1:10.35   381     34.46 
13. Freya HARWOOD 09/10/04 Hitchin   1:11.04   370     34.18 
14. Lily Mae RANSOME 04/07/04 Co Cambridge   1:11.18   368     33.81 
15. Clara LIVINGSTON 19/04/04 Hatfield   1:11.47   363     34.38 
16. Anna FALLON 04/11/03 Team Luton   1:11.52   362     34.33 
17. Isabelle BAKER 01/06/04 Bishop Stort   1:11.64   360     34.24 
18. Eilidh DUNWOODIE 26/03/04 Team Luton   1:13.36   336     34.22 
19. Grace JORDAN 13/06/04 Hatfield   1:13.49   334     35.27 
20. Menna WALMSLEY 07/01/04 Team Luton   1:13.60   332     35.92 
21. Emma LEWIS 08/11/03 Co Cambridge   1:13.94   328     34.79 
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22. Sophie GEORGIOU 25/01/04 Hatfield   1:14.22   324     35.76 
23. Grace PANTHER 29/10/03 Northampton   1:15.20   312     35.88 
24. Orla HARRISON 25/06/04 Co Ely   1:15.32   310     35.76 
25. Freyja SOMERS 21/09/04 Bishop Stort   1:15.98   302     36.51 
26. Jennifer BROOKS 17/05/04 Team Luton   1:17.11   289     36.75 
27. Millie SMITH 06/08/04 Northampton   1:18.88   270     37.90 
28. Yasmin WHEELER 08/02/04 Potters Bar   1:20.23   257     38.77 
29. Temilayo ELESIN 09/08/04 Hertsmere   1:20.26   256     38.17 
30. Lauren DONNELLY 03/02/04 Team Luton   1:20.35   255     39.16 
31. Hannah ARMSTRONG 14/07/04 Team Luton   1:23.23   230     39.15 
32. Jasmine POLLARD 25/12/03 Hitchin   1:27.58   197     42.15 
 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Iona TRAINER 29/05/03 Co Ely   1:03.89   508     30.96 
2. Zara KEEGAN 18/12/02 Co Cambridge   1:03.91   508     30.98 
3. Eleanor MASON 25/07/03 Bishop Stort   1:06.01   461     32.18 
 
4. Jessica BOND 10/03/03 Hatfield   1:06.20   457     32.14 
5. Daria TEOBALD 30/06/03 Hitchin   1:07.51   431     32.04 
6. Charlotte ANDERSON 27/07/03 Bishop Stort   1:08.51   412     32.78 
7. Olivia DOWNES 10/09/03 Northampton   1:08.70   409     33.01 
8. Lauren YOUNG 07/04/03 Hatfield   1:08.76   408     33.07 
9. Zoe MACDONALD 31/03/03 Hitchin   1:09.11   402     33.97 
10. Charlotte OPOKU-GYAMFI 08/06/03 Team Luton   1:09.34   398     33.42 
11. Isabelle CORY 07/02/03 Northampton   1:11.33   365     34.29 
12. Eleanor PENNEY 25/09/03 Co Cambridge   1:12.91   342     34.88 
13. Eliza CONNERY 16/02/03 Potters Bar   1:17.20   288     34.34 
14. Cerys SCHOFIELD 31/07/03 Northampton   1:18.21   277     37.12 
15. Gemma SEAGER 28/09/03 Northampton   1:21.27   247     38.86 
16. Emily O'HARA 15/02/03 Team Luton   1:27.74   196     43.08 
 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Josie PRETIOUS-WHITE 30/10/01 Bishop Stort   1:01.36   574     29.51 
2. Sarah CARROLL 26/03/02 Bishop Stort   1:02.50   543     30.16 
3. Jessica TURLEY 26/01/02 Hatfield   1:04.26   500     31.24 
 
4. Billie GRANT 11/09/02 Hatfield   1:04.77   488     31.09 
5. Celyn WALMSLEY 20/11/01 Team Luton   1:05.11   480     31.61 
6. Nellie EASTLAND 24/07/02 Bishop Stort   1:05.80   465     31.88 
7. Jade WHITEHOUSE 08/06/02 Team Luton   1:06.00   461     32.03 
8. Nia JORDAN 21/08/02 Hatfield   1:06.59   449     32.15 
9. Olivia SEAL 18/09/02 Hatfield   1:06.91   443     32.64 
10. Hannah ADAMS 06/09/02 Co Cambridge   1:07.24   436     32.90 
11. Isobel GEORGIOU 18/02/02 Hatfield   1:07.91   423     32.45 
12. Courtney CROSS 12/09/02 Stevenage   1:09.03   403     33.35 
13. Anya FLETCHER 17/08/02 Bishop Stort   1:09.38   397     32.99 
14. Milly DAVIDSON 27/07/02 Team Luton   1:11.14   368     33.87 
15. Amelie BROWN 04/10/02 Amersham   1:11.29   366     33.84 
16. Mary HALLAHAN 08/12/01 Hitchin   1:11.76   359     33.87 
17. Caitlin DONOHOE 16/09/02 Northampton   1:12.17   353     35.38 
18. Rebecca PENNEY 02/05/02 Co Cambridge   1:12.67   345     33.89 
  Lara HUGH 08/01/02 Hertsmere  DNC      
  Emily SEMPLE 12/04/02 Co Cambridge  DNC      
 

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Amy YOUNG 30/09/99 Bishop Stort     59.72   623     29.02 
2. Katie CONYERS 12/04/00 Potters Bar   1:00.62   595     29.02 
3. Cira FLETCHER 10/12/98 Bishop Stort   1:03.06   529     30.37 
 
4. Louise FIDDES 26/03/01 Hatfield 14  1:03.61   515     31.41 
5. Tegan WOLLASTON 16/09/99 Cheshunt   1:03.85   509     30.73 
6. Amber SHINE 10/08/00 Hatfield   1:03.98   506     31.12 
7. Rachel CONNERY 04/09/99 Potters Bar   1:04.28   499     31.13 
8. Amy COLEMAN 29/05/01 Co Cambridge   1:04.29   499     31.37 
9. Bailey WILKES 27/09/01 Hatfield   1:04.64   491     31.29 
10. Megan POPE 25/06/01 Cheshunt   1:05.12   480     31.42 
11. Morayo OKUNGBOWA 03/06/01 Hatfield   1:05.28   477     31.85 
12. Alara NORTON 29/07/01 Hatfield   1:05.42   474     30.75 
13. Megan WICKHAM 10/03/00 Bishop Stort   1:05.56   471     31.97 
14. Rhiann DONNELLY 14/05/01 Team Luton   1:05.75   466     31.88 
15. Niamh JAMES 28/02/01 Bishop Stort   1:05.96   462     31.92 
16. Zara PRETIOUS-WHITE 03/01/00 Bishop Stort   1:08.57   411     32.04 
17. Olivia MOORE 06/11/00 Northampton   1:11.19   367     33.96 
18. Nana OPOKU-GYAMFI 10/06/01 Team Luton   1:11.85   357     33.89 
  Bethany MITCHELL 12/12/99 Northampton  DNC      
 

EVENT 603 Boys Open 200m Breaststroke         
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Ethan HOWARD 17/02/07 Potters Bar   3:40.53   163     50.90  1:47.59  2:44.92 
2. James WILLIAMSON 23/03/07 Co Cambridge   4:06.14   117     54.12  1:54.46  3:02.57 
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10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Eldrick MANELA 26/11/05 Stevenage   3:23.61   207     47.01  1:41.28  2:32.32 
2. Max SHAW 05/12/05 Northampton   3:35.25   175     50.49  1:45.84  2:41.20 
3. Ben DAVISON 15/11/05 Hatfield   4:00.78   125     55.72  1:56.83  2:58.35 
4. Tristan WOOLVEN 29/03/06 Amersham   4:02.89   122     55.29  1:57.00  3:01.76 
 
5. Lewis WARD 27/06/06 Team Luton   4:06.72   116     54.86  1:59.46  3:04.28 
  Mackenzie CAMERON 05/06/06 Amersham  DQ              
 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Matthew WEIMANN 01/12/04 Co Cambridge   3:16.32   231     44.28  1:34.53  2:25.84 
2. Matthew MONIE 05/05/05 Co Cambridge   3:28.86   191     48.49  1:42.42  2:36.13 
3. Ned BLACK 31/10/04 Northampton   3:32.63   181     49.67  1:44.57  2:40.33 
 
4. Teague EATON 24/11/04 Chesham   3:34.12   178     49.83  1:43.88  2:39.23 
5. Elliot BALL 11/07/05 Potters Bar   3:39.15   166     53.13  1:49.16  2:45.77 
6. Nyles WHYTE 15/01/05 Team Luton   3:39.69   164     50.80  1:48.60  2:44.55 
7. Bailey CAMERON 12/02/05 Amersham   3:40.62   162     50.51  1:48.07  2:45.68 
8. Eduardo CAMACHO 03/03/05 Co Cambridge   3:44.90   153     52.08  1:50.76  2:49.31 
9. Christopher WILLIAMSON 23/02/05 Co Cambridge   3:50.26   143     52.31  1:53.15  2:52.97 
10. Oliver CIVIL 30/05/05 Northampton   4:09.92   112     54.94  1:57.96  3:01.58 
  Christopher HOWE 26/03/05 Co Cambridge  DQ              
 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Samuel OAKLEY 29/11/03 Hertsmere   3:03.68   282     41.13  1:27.98  2:16.03 
2. Louis BYRNE 20/12/03 Co Cambridge   3:04.37   279     41.56  1:28.82  2:16.40 
3. Max ROBERTSON 28/01/04 Hatfield   3:08.72   260     42.60  1:31.61  2:20.33 
 
4. Noah CORNWELL 10/09/04 Potters Bar   3:13.26   242     44.43  1:33.81  2:24.35 
5. Henry DUNCAN 21/03/04 Co Cambridge   3:17.57   226     45.86  1:37.88  2:27.81 
6. Guy SEMPLE 20/04/04 Co Cambridge   3:18.27   224     45.15  1:36.43  2:27.65 
7. Luke TAYLOR 21/02/04 Co Cambridge   3:19.27   221     45.42  1:37.04  2:29.64 
8. James DOLAN 20/02/04 Amersham   3:23.07   208     44.18  1:36.03  2:29.80 
9. Joseph CHAMBERLAIN 29/12/03 Chesham   3:25.74   200     46.40  1:38.80  2:32.53 
10. Ishar BHULLAR 11/01/04 Northampton   3:37.47   170     50.63  1:46.26  2:42.55 
 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Nicholas BOTHA 08/11/02 Bishop Stort   2:49.34   360     38.16  1:21.72  2:05.54 
2. Maxwell COUPLAND 08/05/03 Stevenage   3:33.06   180     47.01  1:41.94  2:37.90 
 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Oliver CASHIN 07/02/02 Co Cambridge   2:37.42   448     34.85  1:15.03  1:56.52 
2. George WHISKEN 06/06/02 Co Cambridge   3:08.01   263     40.41  1:28.38  2:18.75 
3. Jeevan AUJLA 16/08/02 Team Luton   3:12.89   243     41.52  1:30.51  2:21.74 
 

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Thomas STANBURY 24/09/01 Potters Bar   2:49.74   357     37.98  1:21.69  2:05.84 
2. James MACKERNESS 08/06/01 Team Luton   3:06.42   269     41.65  1:28.60  2:16.82 
3. Peter OAKLEY 24/08/00 Hertsmere   3:07.94   263     41.91  1:30.72  2:20.21 
 
  Harvey BANNISTER 10/12/00 Bishop Stort  DNC        
  Matthew HONEYMAN 17/12/00 Potters Bar  DQ              
 

EVENT 604 Girls Open 50m Butterfly            

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  
1. Lucy QUILL 05/02/07 Amersham     42.00   195  
2. Adeola AKANDE 19/05/07 Team Luton     43.82   172  
3. Annabel VANCE 28/03/07 Northampton     47.54   134  
 
4. Aine DUNWOODIE 01/06/07 Team Luton     50.59   111  
 

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  
1. Emilia DUNWOODIE 30/11/05 Team Luton     37.38   277  
2. Kirsty FUGE 21/04/06 Hatfield     39.04   243  
3. Jessica BLOOMFIELD 11/03/06 Co Cambridge     39.18   240  
 
4. Matilda RANSOME 26/07/06 Co Cambridge     39.38   237  
5. Kreswin SMITH 03/10/06 Amersham     39.52   234  
6. Macy DEXTER 05/01/06 Co Cambridge     41.10   208  
7. Isabel MURTAGH 27/01/06 Hatfield     41.21   207  
8. Kaia PHILLIPS 12/02/06 Bishop Stort     41.26   206  
9. Elena BELLO 07/07/06 Co Cambridge     41.60   201  
10. Anastasia WILKINSON 21/12/05 Hatfield     41.83   197  
11. Ciara MAHNEY 20/03/06 Northampton     43.05   181  
12. Brigitte CHAPMAN 05/07/06 Amersham     44.19   167  
13. Isabella YEABSLEY 15/08/06 Hatfield     44.30   166  
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14. Kaitlyn BUTTERLY 04/04/06 Team Luton     44.57   163  
15. Emily CAIRNCROSS 30/01/06 Hitchin     47.50   135  
16. Imola JOZSA 20/03/06 Hatfield     47.85   132  
17. Zara FALLON 02/12/05 Team Luton     50.81   110  
  Jemimah DONN 15/09/06 Amersham  DQ           
  Daniella NJAWAYA 07/06/06 Team Luton  DQ           
 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  
1. Niamh KELLY 24/10/04 Hatfield     36.15   306  
2. Alice CROWSTON 21/12/04 Amersham     37.21   281  
3. Georgia PRITCHARD 10/01/05 Hatfield     37.55   273  
 
4. Ciara KEEGAN 05/12/04 Co Cambridge     38.59   252  
5. Sophie CHEN 04/10/05 Hatfield     38.97   244  
6. Matilda POWELL-TUCK 31/03/05 Chesham     40.77   213  
7. Jasmine BRAKENBURY 22/04/05 Hitchin     41.58   201  
8. Antonia JUBB 13/01/05 Hatfield     41.63   200  
9. Susana OPOKU-GYAMFI 10/10/05 Team Luton     41.74   199  
10. Chloe GOODRIDGE 12/07/05 Northampton     42.80   184  
11. Isabella MATTHEWS 24/06/05 Hatfield     44.19   167  
12. Rebecca DONN 03/07/05 Amersham     45.45   154  
13. Tara SAFAVIZADEH 30/04/05 Cheshunt     51.04   108  
14. Autumn FISHER 17/11/04 Team Luton     51.22   107  
15. Tara MAYFIELD 28/10/04 Amersham     51.47   106  
 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  
1. Imogen BLOOMFIELD 19/12/03 Co Cambridge     32.84   409  
2. Bethan FUGE 17/07/04 Hatfield     35.15   333  
3. Millie FIELDS 28/02/04 Bishop Stort     35.57   321  
 
4. Jessica KEOGH 07/01/04 Hatfield     35.73   317  
5. Kimberley NEESON 24/05/04 Co Cambridge     35.91   312  
6. Ela NORTON 23/02/04 Hatfield     36.08   308  
7. Isabelle BAKER 01/06/04 Bishop Stort     36.64   294  
8. Freya HARWOOD 09/10/04 Hitchin     36.68   293  
9. Clara LIVINGSTON 19/04/04 Hatfield     36.84   289  
10. Daisy WILSON 08/08/04 Co Cambridge     37.55   273  
11. Eilidh DUNWOODIE 26/03/04 Team Luton     37.80   268  
12. Anna FALLON 04/11/03 Team Luton     37.88   266  
13. Lucy KING 28/11/03 Hitchin     38.27   258  
14. Orla HARRISON 25/06/04 Co Ely     39.32   238  
15. Grace JORDAN 13/06/04 Hatfield     39.36   237  
16. Yasmin WHEELER 08/02/04 Potters Bar     39.38   237  
17. Lily Mae RANSOME 04/07/04 Co Cambridge     40.22   222  
18. Menna WALMSLEY 07/01/04 Team Luton     40.53   217  
18. Temilayo ELESIN 09/08/04 Hertsmere     40.53   217  
20. Jennifer BROOKS 17/05/04 Team Luton     41.06   209  
21. Freyja SOMERS 21/09/04 Bishop Stort     41.84   197  
22. Sophie GEORGIOU 25/01/04 Hatfield     42.37   190  
23. Lauren DONNELLY 03/02/04 Team Luton     43.92   171  
24. Millie SMITH 06/08/04 Northampton     43.93   170  
 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  
1. Zara KEEGAN 18/12/02 Co Cambridge     32.38   426  
2. Daria TEOBALD 30/06/03 Hitchin     33.91   371  
3. Charlotte OPOKU-GYAMFI 08/06/03 Team Luton     34.05   367  
 
4. Eliza CONNERY 16/02/03 Potters Bar     34.26   360  
5. Jessica BOND 10/03/03 Hatfield     34.83   342  
6. Eleanor MASON 25/07/03 Bishop Stort     35.37   327  
7. Zoe MACDONALD 31/03/03 Hitchin     36.25   304  
8. Olivia DOWNES 10/09/03 Northampton     36.34   301  
9. Eleanor PENNEY 25/09/03 Co Cambridge     39.23   240  
10. Emily O'HARA 15/02/03 Team Luton     48.47   127  
  Isabelle CORY 07/02/03 Northampton  DNC     
  Charlotte ANDERSON 27/07/03 Bishop Stort  DNC     
 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  
1. Josie PRETIOUS-WHITE 30/10/01 Bishop Stort     30.34   518  
2. Jade WHITEHOUSE 08/06/02 Team Luton     30.60   505  
3. Nia JORDAN 21/08/02 Hatfield     32.91   406  
 
4. Billie GRANT 11/09/02 Hatfield     32.98   403  
5. Hannah ADAMS 06/09/02 Co Cambridge     33.26   393  
6. Olivia SEAL 18/09/02 Hatfield     33.69   378  
7. Emily LUSH 04/09/02 Cheshunt     33.73   377  
8. Sarah CARROLL 26/03/02 Bishop Stort     34.13   364  
9. Celyn WALMSLEY 20/11/01 Team Luton     35.37   327  
10. Sara MAHMMUD 28/09/02 Hatfield     35.38   327  
11. Anya FLETCHER 17/08/02 Bishop Stort     35.56   322  
12. Isobel GEORGIOU 18/02/02 Hatfield     36.04   309  
13. Milly DAVIDSON 27/07/02 Team Luton     36.30   302  
14. Shannay DAVIES 13/09/02 Team Luton     37.61   272  
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15. Caitlin DONOHOE 16/09/02 Northampton     37.91   265  
16. Rebecca PENNEY 02/05/02 Co Cambridge     40.30   221  
  Emily SEMPLE 12/04/02 Co Cambridge  DNC     
 

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  
1. Katie CONYERS 12/04/00 Potters Bar     31.47   464  
2. Louise FIDDES 26/03/01 Hatfield 14    31.53   462  
3. Zara PRETIOUS-WHITE 03/01/00 Bishop Stort     31.96   443  
 
4. Morayo OKUNGBOWA 03/06/01 Hatfield     32.10   438  
5. Amber SHINE 10/08/00 Hatfield     32.34   428  
6. Rachel CONNERY 04/09/99 Potters Bar     32.58   419  
7. Amy COLEMAN 29/05/01 Co Cambridge     32.74   412  
8. Courtney BURKE 16/09/01 Cheshunt     33.30   392  
9. Alara NORTON 29/07/01 Hatfield     33.45   387  
10. Megan WICKHAM 10/03/00 Bishop Stort     33.66   379  
11. Lucy GEE 20/03/00 Team Luton     34.07   366  
12. Nana OPOKU-GYAMFI 10/06/01 Team Luton     34.59   350  
13. Olivia MOORE 06/11/00 Northampton     36.46   298  
 

EVENT 605 Boys Open 50m Freestyle             
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  
1. Thomas GARTSIDE 01/01/07 Northampton     34.76   198  
2. Koby CORNWELL 20/09/07 Potters Bar     36.20   175  
3. Ethan HOWARD 17/02/07 Potters Bar     38.81   142  
 
4. Stirling DEMPSEY 17/06/07 Co Cambridge     41.64   115  
5. Elliot WESTON 03/02/07 Co Cambridge     42.18   110  
6. Sam SAFAVIZADEH 21/01/07 Cheshunt     42.45   108  
7. James WILLIAMSON 23/03/07 Co Cambridge     43.55   100  
8. Thomas BOND 11/12/06 Hatfield     46.06   85  
9. Alexander CAIRNCROSS 16/01/07 Hitchin     46.98   80  
10. Finlay ARMSTRONG 27/02/07 Team Luton     51.80   59  
  Zachary KAPTERIAN 19/11/06 Potters Bar  DNC     
 

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  
1. Jonathan WEIMANN 28/03/06 Co Cambridge     33.08   229  
2. Ben DAVISON 15/11/05 Hatfield     35.12   191  
3. Cub MADDISON 02/09/06 Hatfield     35.71   182  
 
4. David BADCOCK 28/01/06 Bishop Stort     37.00   164  
5. Tarran BARFOOT 29/10/05 Hatfield     37.58   156  
6. Tristan WOOLVEN 29/03/06 Amersham     38.74   143  
7. Joshua ELLIS 12/03/06 Hatfield     39.19   138  
8. Harry WHEELER 04/05/06 DunmowAtlant     39.21   137  
9. Andrew TEMBRA 15/04/06 Hatfield     39.94   130  
10. Dominic WRIGHT 08/07/06 Hitchin     43.01   104  
11. Mackenzie CAMERON 05/06/06 Amersham     49.51   68  
 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  
1. Aidan CLARKSON 08/03/05 DunmowAtlant     31.58   264  
2. Teague EATON 24/11/04 Chesham     32.86   234  
3. Matthew WEIMANN 01/12/04 Co Cambridge     33.14   228  
 
4. Christopher WILLIAMSON 23/02/05 Co Cambridge     33.37   223  
5. Matthew MONIE 05/05/05 Co Cambridge     33.61   219  
6. Nyles WHYTE 15/01/05 Team Luton     34.77   197  
7. Benjamin CORNFORTH 30/11/04 Team Luton     35.44   186  
8. Eduardo CAMACHO 03/03/05 Co Cambridge     35.46   186  
9. Jacob BORRETT 27/03/05 Co Cambridge     36.42   172  
10. Bailey CAMERON 12/02/05 Amersham     36.52   170  
11. Christopher HOWE 26/03/05 Co Cambridge     38.43   146  
12. Elliot BALL 11/07/05 Potters Bar     39.31   136  
13. Oliver CIVIL 30/05/05 Northampton     40.38   126  
14. William COLEMAN 12/05/05 Co Cambridge     40.78   122  
 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  
1. Rhys DAVIDSON 26/04/04 Team Luton     28.92   343  
2. Louis BYRNE 20/12/03 Co Cambridge     30.35   297  
3. Guy SEMPLE 20/04/04 Co Cambridge     30.71   287  
 
4. Henry DUNCAN 21/03/04 Co Cambridge     30.87   282  
5. James CHAPMAN 02/03/04 Stevenage     31.43   267  
6. Johnny WILDE 05/05/04 Putteridge     31.52   265  
7. Taylor COE 12/05/04 Cheshunt     31.77   259  
8. Samuel OAKLEY 29/11/03 Hertsmere     32.00   253  
9. James PARKS 12/12/03 Northampton     33.37   223  
10. Jacob HAYHURST 18/07/04 Team Luton     33.53   220  
11. James DOLAN 20/02/04 Amersham     34.18   208  
12. Luke TAYLOR 21/02/04 Co Cambridge     34.33   205  
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13. Aidan WOOD 23/07/04 Hitchin     34.83   196  
14. Luis ODEGAARD DAVIS 15/07/04 Hatfield     35.13   191  
15. Edward PIPE 28/09/04 Hitchin     37.44   158  
16. Ben CARROLL 04/06/04 Hitchin     39.52   134  
 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  
1. Marco TONTODONATI 01/06/03 Bishop Stort     28.51   358  
2. Daniel MURTAGH 09/09/03 Hatfield     28.64   353  
3. Luke PESTAILLE 02/06/03 Hatfield     29.16   335  
 
4. Alexander CATTON 20/03/03 Bishop Stort     29.52   323  
5. Callum HAROLD 27/12/02 Bishop Stort     29.88   311  
6. Charles SCOTT 19/05/03 Amersham     31.81   258  
7. Maxwell COUPLAND 08/05/03 Stevenage     33.09   229  
8. Callum FISHER 15/12/02 Team Luton     39.64   133  
  William FARNDALE 03/08/03 Potters Bar  DNC     
  Billy BARBER 15/09/03 Potters Bar  DNC     
  Nicholas BOTHA 08/11/02 Bishop Stort  DNC     
 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  
1. Jude GOULD 27/02/02 Hitchin     26.81   431  
2. Tolu ELESIN 15/06/02 Hertsmere     27.89   383  
3. Alfred MUREITHI 04/07/02 Team Luton     29.35   328  
 
4. James GOR 27/07/02 Bishop Stort     29.39   327  
5. Owen GALLAGHER 02/02/02 Hitchin     29.44   325  
6. Benjamin WILLIAMSON 28/01/02 Hatfield     29.46   325  
7. Joshua FOREMAN 31/07/02 Hertsmere     29.51   323  
8. Ewan THERON 31/01/02 Team Luton     30.79   284  
9. Jeevan AUJLA 16/08/02 Team Luton     30.83   283  
10. George WHISKEN 06/06/02 Co Cambridge     31.52   265  
11. Josh CARROLL 13/04/02 Hitchin     31.79   258  
  Lucas FARNDALE 01/02/02 Potters Bar  DNC     
 

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  
1. Daniel CHADA 17/05/01 Bishop Stort     25.22   518  
2. Daniel LUSH 16/06/00 Cheshunt     25.28   514  
3. Benjamin ARKLE 05/11/99 Co Cambridge     26.11   467  
 
4. Max JELFS 27/03/01 Hatfield     26.58   442  
5. William PICTON 27/03/01 Bishop Stort     26.66   438  
6. Daniel RINKOFF 30/07/01 Potters Bar     27.03   421  
7. Callum WOLLASTON 27/09/01 Cheshunt     27.17   414  
8. Matteo TONTODONATI 07/05/01 Bishop Stort     27.18   414  
9. Jayke SMITH 27/04/01 Hitchin     27.24   411  
10. Matthew HONEYMAN 17/12/00 Potters Bar     27.27   410  
11. Thomas BURNS 09/03/99 Team Luton     28.00   378  
12. Christopher HAWORTH 23/07/01 Chesham     29.22   333  
13. James MACKERNESS 08/06/01 Team Luton     29.73   316  
14. George ANDREW 20/04/01 Northampton     30.50   293  
15. Peter OAKLEY 24/08/00 Hertsmere     30.80   284  
16. William PERRY 22/08/00 Northampton 6    37.02   163  
  Callum DAVIS 15/05/00 Bishop Stort  DNC     
  Joseph TAYLOR 21/06/00 Bishop Stort  DNC     
  Harvey BANNISTER 10/12/00 Bishop Stort  DNC     
 


